
Mining FittingsA

B

H

G

F

E

D

I

J

L

M

N

P

Ca
m

 &
Gr

oo
ve

Sw
ive

l
Jo

in
ts

C

Bo
ss

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ai
r

Fi
tti

ng
s

Sh
an

k
Fi

tti
ng

s
Br

as
s

Fi
tti

ng
s

Pl
as

tic
Fi

tti
ng

s
Cl

am
ps

Hy
dr

au
lic

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ho
led

all
Fi

tti
ng

s

K

Sa
ni

ta
ry

Fi
tti

ng
s

Fi
re

 H
os

e
Fi

tti
ng

s
Va

lv
es

Pi
pe

 &
W

eld
ing

Ma
in

te
na

nc
e

& 
Re

pa
ir

O

Ta
nk

 T
ru

ck
Fi

tti
ng

s

DPL10890

These lightweight fittings are designed for underground air and water service.  Metal to metal taper seat, zinc-plated steel.
Available with standard hex nut or iron wing nut.

Dixon Mining Fittings

Dixon Mining Fitting Sleeves
The mining fitting crimp sleeves are an alternative to using band clamps for securing ½" and 1" Dixon mining fittings to
mine air and water hoses. The crimp sleeves are easy to install and offer a consistent hold to the hose, using hydraulic
crimpers from various manufacturers. Consult Dixon for crimp specifications.

Victaulic Groove x MNPT Male NPT

Schedule 40 Pipe Nipples
All double reamed ends

Note: Spuds ending with -16 for use with MFN16 or MFB2.  Spuds ending with -20 for use with MFN20.

Hose
I.D.

POR
POR
POR
POR

49/64"
60/64"

1-29/64"
1-39/64"

1/2"
1/2"
1"
1"

59/64"
1-8/64"

1-38/64"
1-52/64"

MF8-1
MF8-2
MF16-1
MF16-2

Hose O.D.
From: To:

Part # PriceDescription

½" plated steel crimp sleeve, use with MFS08-16 mining stem
½" plated steel crimp sleeve, use with MFS08-16 mining stem
1" plated steel crimp sleeve, use with MFS16-16 mining stem
1" plated steel crimp sleeve, use with MFS16-16 mining stem

MFVN16 POR

Price

MFTN16

Male NPT
Part #Size

1"

Price

$3.90

Victaulic Groove
Part # Overall Length

3"

Price/E
Stem 
Part #

MFFS06-16
MFFS08-16
MFFS12-16
MFFS12-20
MFFS16-16
MFFS16-20

---
---
---

---
MFB2
MFB2

MFB2

---
---
---

---
MFN16
MFN16

MFN16

MFN20
MFN24
MFN32

Size

3/8"
1/2"
3/4"

1"

1 1/4"
1 1/2"
2"

---
MFS08-16
MFS12-16

MFS16-16

MFS20-20
MFS24-24
MFS32-32

---
$3.90

5.40

4.50

16.70
28.60
39.70

Hex Nut
Part # Price/E

---
$3.20

3.20

3.20

9.90
17.30
29.30

Wing Nut
Part # Price/E

---
$6.50

6.50

6.50

---
---
---

Female Spud
Part # Price/E

$10.50
10.50
10.50
12.50
12.50
12.50

---
---
---

MFMS06-16
---
---
---

MFMS16-16
---
---
---
---

Price/E

$12.00
---
---
---

POR
---
---
---
---

Male Spud
Part #

Female NPT x Nut Thread Male NPT x Nut Thread

pages076-090.pmd 10/5/2007, 9:55 AM90


