

## Mining Fittings

## **Dixon Mining Fittings**

These lightweight fittings are designed for underground air and water service. Metal to metal taper seat, zinc-plated steel. Available with standard hex nut or iron wing nut.

Boss Fittings











							Female NPT x Nut Thread		Male NPT x Nut Thread	
0:	Stem 5				Wing Nut	D.::/E	Female Spud		Male Spud	
Size	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E
3/8"							MFFS06-16	\$10.50	MFMS06-16	\$12.00
1/2"	MFS08-16	\$3.90	MFN16	\$3.20	MFB2	\$6.50	MFFS08-16	10.50		
3/4"	MFS12-16	5.40	MFN16	3.20	MFB2	6.50	MFFS12-16	10.50		
							MFFS12-20	12.50		
1"	MFS16-16	4.50	MFN16	3.20	MFB2	6.50	MFFS16-16	12.50	MFMS16-16	POR
							MFFS16-20	12.50		
1 1/4"	MFS20-20	16.70	MFN20	9.90						
1 1/2"	MFS24-24	28.60	MFN24	17.30						
2"	MFS32-32	39.70	MFN32	29.30						

Note: Spuds ending with -16 for use with MFN16 or MFB2. Spuds ending with -20 for use with MFN20.

## **Schedule 40 Pipe Nipples**

All double reamed ends





Victaulic Groove x MNPT

Male NPT

Size	Victaulic Groove Part #	Price	Male NPT Part #	Price	Overall Length
1"	MFVN16	POR	MFTN16	\$3.90	3"

## **Dixon Mining Fitting Sleeves**

The mining fitting crimp sleeves are an alternative to using band clamps for securing  $\frac{1}{2}$  and 1" Dixon mining fittings to mine air and water hoses. The crimp sleeves are easy to install and offer a consistent hold to the hose, using hydraulic crimpers from various manufacturers. **Consult Dixon for crimp specifications.** 



Hose I.D.	Hose O.D. From: To:		Part #	Description		
1/2" 1/2"	49/64" 60/64"	59/64" 1-8/64"	MF8-1 MF8-2	1/2" plated steel crimp sleeve, use with MFS08-16 mining stem 1/2" plated steel crimp sleeve, use with MFS08-16 mining stem	POR POR	
1" 1"	1-29/64" 1-39/64"	1-38/64" 1-52/64"	MF16-1 MF16-2	1" plated steel crimp sleeve, use with MFS16-16 mining stem 1" plated steel crimp sleeve, use with MFS16-16 mining stem	POR POR	

90 DPL108



We Ship World Wide